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INSTITUTION EVALUATION BY STUDENTS 2015-2016

0- Strongly Disagree, 1- Disagree, 2- Neutral, 3- Agree, 4- Strongly Agree

Questions

General Academic Atmosphere

Teacher guidance in academic activities

Accuracy & correctness of evaluation in

internal assessment

Opportunity for student participation in class
Present syllabus

Library facilities

Laboratory facilities

Course work preparation of teachers

Teacher participation in co-curricular
activities

Capacity of teachers to relate the
knowledge to real world situations
Accessibility of teachers during and after
class hours

Encouragement received in extracurricular
activities

Opportunities in the Physical Education
Department

Participation of students in college union

activities

0.29

0.00

0.07

0.29

0.07

0.52

0.00

0.00

0.66

0.51

0.37

1.96

1.63

1.73

Percentage of Response

1

2.70

0.29

0.95

1.96

3.17

1.53

1.49

1.83

1.52

1.02

1.68

2.79

5.07

2.82

2

15.47

8.73

10.46

12.60

9.12

10.24

9.96

8.30

16.52

10.88

9.28

15.35

18.61

17.80

3

41.75

41.17

37.24

42.09

54.58

44.52

43.97

38.51

33.31

37.58

39.07

36.94

40.95

38.57

39.79

49.81

51.28

43.07

33.06

43.19

44.59

51.36

47.72

50.02

49.60

42.94

33.74

39.07



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Availability of teaching aids like OHP, DLP,

LCD projector, etc. in the department

Teacher-Student relationship

Helpfulness of Lab/Lib/Staff

Opinion regarding the functioning of college
office

Chance for doing project works relating to
environment, women’s issue, etc. in the
department

Your chances of getting admission to higher
studies in the same discipline

Conduct of invited lectures/seminars, etc.

in the department

Teachers as academic models

Conformity with the academic models
Your opinion regarding the overall
performance of the department

How much would you recommend this

institution to other students

3.33

1.10

0.96

1.80

0.74

0.58

0.37

0.29

0.37

0.44

0.80

4.86

2.40

3.00

3.09

2.83

3.09

2.04

0.73

1.90

0.94

3.65

15.48

13.11

14.43

15.76

12.12

14.57

10.64

12.81

14.79

10.38

12.54

39.20

37.06

35.76

42.16

36.33

43.34

46.02

39.1

45.99

33.74

32.23

37.13

46.32

45.86

37.18

47.98

38.42

40.93

47.05

36.88

54.50

50.77



ACTION TAKEN REPORT

INSTITUTION EVALUATION BY STUDENTS 2015-2016

A report of the Institution evaluation by students of the college was submitted to
the IQAC as well as to the Academic Council. While vast majority (79%) of the
students felt that the general academic atmosphere of the college was good or
excellent, more than 90% of them are happy with the teacher guidance in academic
activities. The students were also satisfied with the conduct of the internal
examinations. The IQAC and council felt that the issue of improving student
participation in the class has been addressed in earlier year and has been solved to a
major extent, but still 15% of the respondents felt that it has to be improved. Majority of
the students felt that the library facilities are good, whereas some are of the opinion
that the library facilities need to be improved. Majority of the students felt that the
laboratory facilities are good. More than 80% students are happy with the faculty
involvement in curricular activities including quality of teaching materials and ICT
enabled teaching. The dissatisfaction of the students over the functioning of the office
has already been conveyed to the management but a government decision on this
issue is awaited. Only less than 15% of the students were not sure about their chances
of going for higher education. Since several students also expressed the need for more
organizing seminars, it was recommended to the council that each department should

organize more seminars in future.



