MANNAM MEMORIAL N.S.S. COLLEGE, KOTTIYAM

INSTITUTION EVALUATION BY STUDENTS 2015-2016

0- Strongly Disagree, 1- Disagree, 2- Neutral, 3- Agree, 4- Strongly Agree

SI. No.	Questions	Percentage of Response					
		0	1	2	3	4	
1	General Academic Atmosphere	0.29	2.70	15.47	41.75	39.79	
2	Teacher guidance in academic activities	0.00	0.29	8.73	41.17	49.81	
3	Accuracy & correctness of evaluation in internal assessment	0.07	0.95	10.46	37.24	51.28	
4	Opportunity for student participation in class	0.29	1.96	12.60	42.09	43.07	
5	Present syllabus	0.07	3.17	9.12	54.58	33.06	
6	Library facilities	0.52	1.53	10.24	44.52	43.19	
7	Laboratory facilities	0.00	1.49	9.96	43.97	44.59	
8	Course work preparation of teachers	0.00	1.83	8.30	38.51	51.36	
9	Teacher participation in co-curricular activities	0.66	1.52	16.52	33.31	47.72	
10	Capacity of teachers to relate the knowledge to real world situations	0.51	1.02	10.88	37.58	50.02	
11	Accessibility of teachers during and after class hours	0.37	1.68	9.28	39.07	49.60	
12	Encouragement received in extracurricular activities	1.96	2.79	15.35	36.94	42.94	
13	Opportunities in the Physical Education Department	1.63	5.07	18.61	40.95	33.74	
14	Participation of students in college union activities	1.73	2.82	17.80	38.57	39.07	

15	Availability of teaching aids like OHP, DLP, LCD projector, etc. in the department	3.33	4.86	15.48	39.20	37.13
16	Teacher-Student relationship	1.10	2.40	13.11	37.06	46.32
17	Helpfulness of Lab/Lib/Staff	0.96	3.00	14.43	35.76	45.86
18	Opinion regarding the functioning of college office	1.80	3.09	15.76	42.16	37.18
19	Chance for doing project works relating to environment, women's issue, etc. in the department	0.74	2.83	12.12	36.33	47.98
20	Your chances of getting admission to higher studies in the same discipline	0.58	3.09	14.57	43.34	38.42
21	Conduct of invited lectures/seminars, etc. in the department	0.37	2.04	10.64	46.02	40.93
22	Teachers as academic models	0.29	0.73	12.81	39.11	47.05
23	Conformity with the academic models	0.37	1.90	14.79	45.99	36.88
24	Your opinion regarding the overall performance of the department	0.44	0.94	10.38	33.74	54.50
25	How much would you recommend this institution to other students	0.80	3.65	12.54	32.23	50.77

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

INSTITUTION EVALUATION BY STUDENTS 2015-2016

A report of the Institution evaluation by students of the college was submitted to the IQAC as well as to the Academic Council. While vast majority (79%) of the students felt that the general academic atmosphere of the college was good or excellent, more than 90% of them are happy with the teacher guidance in academic activities. The students were also satisfied with the conduct of the internal examinations. The IQAC and council felt that the issue of improving student participation in the class has been addressed in earlier year and has been solved to a major extent, but still 15% of the respondents felt that it has to be improved. Majority of the students felt that the library facilities are good, whereas some are of the opinion that the library facilities need to be improved. Majority of the students felt that the laboratory facilities are good. More than 80% students are happy with the faculty involvement in curricular activities including quality of teaching materials and ICT enabled teaching. The dissatisfaction of the students over the functioning of the office has already been conveyed to the management but a government decision on this issue is awaited. Only less than 15% of the students were not sure about their chances of going for higher education. Since several students also expressed the need for more organizing seminars, it was recommended to the council that each department should organize more seminars in future.